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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 99 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 99 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$       16.76$       16.76$       16.76$          
All therms 0.5025$      1.1453$      0.1184$      1.7662$      0.5025$      0.3621$      0.1184$      0.9830$        

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$       16.76$       16.76$       16.76$          
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6716$      1.1453$      0.1184$      1.9353$      0.6716$      0.3621$      0.1184$      1.1521$        

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 9.22$         9.22$         16.76$       16.76$          
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3694$      0.6299$      0.1184$      1.1177$      0.6716$      0.3621$      0.1184$      1.1521$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.23$       66.23$       66.23$       66.23$          
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5367$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.7545$      0.5367$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.9713$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3692$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.5870$      0.3692$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.8038$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.65$      198.65$      198.65$      198.65$        
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4884$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.7062$      0.4884$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.9230$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3336$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.5514$      0.3336$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.7682$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 850.68$      850.68$      850.68$      850.68$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3012$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.5190$      0.1464$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.5810$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.29$       66.29$       66.29$       66.29$          
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3234$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.5417$      0.3234$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.7581$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2159$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.4342$      0.2159$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.6506$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.48$      198.48$      198.48$      198.48$        
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2788$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.4971$      0.2059$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.6406$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1905$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.4088$      0.1233$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.5580$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 877.45$      877.45$      877.45$      877.45$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1949$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.4132$      0.0988$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.5335$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 878.18$      878.18$      878.18$      878.18$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0743$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.2926$      0.0420$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.4767$        

II RATE SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period
Rates Effective February 1, 2026 - April 30, 2026 Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026
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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS  
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 99 Rate Charge Page 91 Page 99 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$       16.76$       16.76$       16.76$           
All therms 0.5025$      1.4808$      0.1184$      2.1017$      0.5025$      0.7375$      0.1184$      1.3584$         

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 16.76$       16.76$       16.76$       16.76$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6716$      1.4808$      0.1184$      2.2708$      0.6716$      0.7375$      0.1184$      1.5275$         

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 9.22$         9.22$         16.76$       16.76$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3694$      0.8144$      0.1184$      1.3022$      0.6716$      0.7375$      0.1184$      1.5275$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.23$       66.23$       66.23$       66.23$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5367$      1.4808$      0.0725$      2.0900$      0.5367$      0.7375$      0.0725$      1.3467$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3692$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.9225$      0.3692$      0.7375$      0.0725$      1.1792$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.65$      198.65$      198.65$      198.65$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4884$      1.4808$      0.0725$      2.0417$      0.4884$      0.7375$      0.0725$      1.2984$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3336$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.8869$      0.3336$      0.7375$      0.0725$      1.1436$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 850.68$      850.68$      850.68$      850.68$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3012$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.8545$      0.1464$      0.7375$      0.0725$      0.9564$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 66.29$       66.29$       66.29$       66.29$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3234$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.8767$      0.3234$      0.7375$      0.0725$      1.1334$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2159$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.7692$      0.2159$      0.7375$      0.0725$      1.0259$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 198.48$      198.48$      198.48$      198.48$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2788$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.8321$      0.2059$      0.7375$      0.0725$      1.0159$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1905$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.7438$      0.1233$      0.7375$      0.0725$      0.9333$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 877.45$      877.45$      877.45$      877.45$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1949$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.7482$      0.0988$      0.7375$      0.0725$      0.9088$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 878.18$      878.18$      878.18$      878.18$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0743$      1.4808$      0.0725$      1.6276$      0.0420$      0.7375$      0.0725$      0.8520$         

II RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective February 1, 2026 - April 30, 2026 Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026
Winter Period Summer Period
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24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES – MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 
 

 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 99 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 99 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 21.79$       21.79$       21.79$       21.79$           
All therms 0.6533$      1.1453$      0.1184$      1.9170$      0.6533$      0.3621$      0.1184$      1.1338$         

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 21.79$       21.79$       21.79$       21.79$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.8731$      1.1453$      0.1184$      2.1368$      0.8731$      0.3621$      0.1184$      1.3536$         

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.99$       11.99$       21.79$       21.79$           
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4802$      0.6299$      0.1184$      1.2285$      0.8731$      0.3621$      0.1184$      1.3536$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 86.10$       86.10$       86.10$       86.10$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6977$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.9155$      0.6977$      0.3621$      0.0725$      1.1323$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4800$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.6978$      0.4800$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.9146$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 258.25$      258.25$      258.25$      258.25$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6349$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.8527$      0.6349$      0.3621$      0.0725$      1.0695$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4337$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.6515$      0.4337$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.8683$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$   1,105.88$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3916$      1.1453$      0.0725$      1.6094$      0.1903$      0.3621$      0.0725$      0.6249$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 86.18$       86.18$       86.18$       86.18$           
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4204$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.6387$      0.4204$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.8551$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2807$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.4990$      0.2807$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.7154$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 258.02$      258.02$      258.02$      258.02$         
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3624$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.5807$      0.2677$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.7024$         
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2477$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.4660$      0.1603$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.5950$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$   1,140.69$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2534$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.4717$      0.1284$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.5631$         

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$   1,141.63$      
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0966$      1.1458$      0.0725$      1.3149$      0.0546$      0.3622$      0.0725$      0.4893$         

II RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective February 1, 2026 - April 30, 2026 Rates Effective May 1, 2026 - October 31, 2026
Winter Period Summer Period




